
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 23-737 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:5/2/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/25/2023 5/25/2023

Title: Actions related to Amendment No. 15 to the Engineering and Related Environmental Support
Services Agreement with Environmental Resources Management, Inc.:
1.  Affirm the City Manager’s determination that Environmental Resources Management, Inc., is
uniquely qualified to perform environmental and remedial services at Fresno Yosemite International
Airport
2. Approve Amendment No. 15 to the Agreement between City of Fresno and Environmental
Resources Management, Inc., to provide ongoing engineering, environmental and remedial actions
concerning groundwater contamination at Fresno Yosemite International Airport for an amount not to
exceed $789,014, for a total contract amount of $5,463,939 (Council District 4)

Sponsors: Airports Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-737 Site Map, 2. 23-737 Amendment No 15, 3. 2023 ERM Uniquely Qualified Memo.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ADOPTEDCity Council5/25/2023 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

